# General Provisions

- 52.01 Rates
- 52.02 Water connection charge
- 52.03 Multiple unit connection
- 52.04 Deposit
- 52.05 After hour service
- 52.06 Billing, payment, due date and penalty
- 52.07 Rules and regulations
- 52.08 No free service permitted
- 52.09 Exceptions
- 52.10 Effective date; revision of charges
- 52.11 Tampering with water meters; fines
- 52.12 System development charges
- 52.13 Cross-connection prevention program

#### Water Shortage Emergency

- 52.15 Wasting water prohibited
- 52.16 Designation of emergency status
- 52.17 Non-essential use categories
- 52.18 Authority of Mayor
- 52.19 Authority of City Council
- 52.20 Notice
- 52.21 Noncompliance; discontinuance of service
- 52.22 Appeal; hearing
- 52.23 Amended water rates during emergency

### GENERAL PROVISIONS

### § 52.01 RATES.

(A) All water sold by the city to customers within or without the city limits, other than water delivered to customers under any special arrangements, provisions, or conditions of any contract, shall be metered, and the customer shall be charged therefor and shall pay the following rates for water used or consumed by them, to-wit:

## Monthly Water Service

First 2,000 gallons	\$10.49 (minimum inside city limits)
	\$15.37 (minimum outside city limits)
Next 76,000 gallons	\$3.3022 (per thousand gallons)
Over 78,000 gallons	\$2.5203 (per thousand gallons)

(B) Contract water service. The rate and conditions charged for all water sold by the city to customers under agreement shall be modified according to the terms of said agreement(s) and, where